© 2012 Hatco Corporation
Flav-R-Savor®
Convected Display Cabinets
Replacement Parts List
FSCD and FSCDH Series
FSCD-2PD
FSCDH-2PD
33

2-Pan Capacity
Dual Shelf
Model DesignationFLAV-R-SAVOR® CONVECTED DISPLAY CABINETS
FSCD and FSCDH Series
Use of replacement parts other than those supplied by
Hatco Corporation may result in damage to unit or injury to
personnel and will void all warranties.
CAUTION
24 Hour 7 Day Parts and Service
Assistance available in the United States
and Canada by calling (800) 558-0607.
3Form No. FSCDRP-0812
Item Description Part Number Qty.
1 Metal Shelf (standard) 04.22.754.00 1
2 Glass Shelf (optional) 04.40.398.00 1
3 Front Air Vent (optional) 04.22.728.00 1
4 Bracket, Glass Retainer R04.22.785.00 2
5 Lamp Socket 02.30.169.00 4
6 Curved Glass Assembly R04.40.323.00 1
7 Side Panel, Glass 04.40.298.00 2
8 Thumbscrew, 1/2” 05.04.219.00 2
9 Lamp Guard, Upper 04.22.639.00 1
10 Lamp Cover 04.22.636.00 1
11 Lamp, 50 W, 120 V 02.30.168.00 4
12 Thumbscrew, 3/16” 05.04.140.00 2
13 Lamp Guard, Lower 04.22.637.00 1
14 Stone Base Shelf, Night Sky 04.39.181.22 1
15 Sign Holder, Black 04.22.776.01 1
16 Coiled Element, 120V R02.08.010A.00 2
17 Legs, 4” 05.30.007.00 4
18 Pan Riser (accessory) 04.22.791.00 2
19 Bumper, Rubber 04.17.688.00 11
Item Description Part Number Qty.
20 Door Assembly, Black R04.40.379.01 2
21 Hinge Pin 04.24.023.00 4
22 Hinge Mounting Bracket 04.24.020.00 4
23 Temperature Probe 02.01.203.00 1
24 Pin-Divider 05.04.150.00 2
25 Switch, Rocker, 125/250 V 02.19.015.00 1
26 Decal, Control Panel, Humidified 07.03.730.00 1
Decal, Control Panel, Non-humidified 07.03.748.00 1
27 Thermostat 02.01.273.00 1
28 Air Baffle 04.22.713.00 2
29 Cord and Plug, Humidified 02.18.128.00 1
Cord and Plug, Non-humidified 02.18.089.00 1
30 Cord Grip 02.20.259.00 1
31 Blower Motor, 120V, 60Hz R02.12.001.00 2
32 Transformer, 120V 02.17.022.00 1
33 Thermostat Limit 02.16.161.00 2
34 Base Skirt, Black 04.22.796.01 1
Wiring Diagram, Humidified 10-01-992
Wiring Diagram, Non-humidified 10-01-1018
PARTS COMMON TO ALL MODELS
PARTS SPECIFIC TO HUMIDIFIED MODELS
Item Description Part Number Qty.
40
38
35
36
39
44
42
45
41
37 43
35 Water Element, 120 V, 325 W R02.05.006.00 3
36 Fitting, 3/4” Bulkhead 03.40.022.00 1
37 Jam Nut, 3/4” Bulkhead 03.40.023.00 1
38 Valve, 3/8” Brass Ball 03.40.105.00 1
39 Probe, Low Water Cutoff 02.40.045.00 1
40 Hosebarb, 3/4 NPT 03.40.058.00 1
41 Probe, Temperature 02.01.204.00 1
42 Nut, 1/4” 05.04.324.00 3